The City of Byron Public Works Department is now sending out courtesy notices to all residential customers with a POTENTIAL leak. This notice will be generated if the reading software picks up a day, during the billing cycle, with 24 hours of consecutive water use. The notices will go out at the end of each month around the time that the current bills are emailed or mailed. If you want to opt into this notification process, please make sure that we have your correct phone number and if you would like to opt out, we can place you on a no call list. We can either call or text, but email is unavailable at this time. Either way, please call us at 478-956-3600 or email us at lmitchell@byronga.com if you need to make any changes to these options.